09-26-2000



ER SHEET NLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3392-42

Commissioner of Patents and Tr. Box Assignments, Washing

101470515

Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231	9-18-06
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Planta 1. Name of conveying partyces); SMI International, Inc. 5000 Lakewood Drive Waco, Texas 76710 Individual(s) General partnership Corporation-State: Texas Other: 3. Nature of conveyance:	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Meyer Resource Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4565 Lake Shore Drive City: Waco State/Country: Texas Zip: 76710
	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: August 9, 2000	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extended in the exte	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 913,698 (2) (3) ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank P. Presta Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT USE	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Frank P. Presta	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 18, 2000 Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document:

26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000045 913698

FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHERAS, SMI International, Inc., a Texas corporation of 5000 Lakewood Drive, Waco, Texas 76710, has adopted and used the mark DYNAMICS OF PERSONAL MOTIVATION which is registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 913,698, dated June 8, 1971; and

WHEREAS, The Meyer Resource Group, Inc., a Texas corporation, of 4565 Lake Shore Drive, Waco, Texas 76710, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SMI International, Inc., does hereby assign unto said The Meyer Resource Group, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

SMI INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: 8/9/00	By: JoE E. Bayter Se.
	Time: UP V Sec
State of Jellas }	

On this 9th day of <u>lugues</u>, 2000, before me appeared <u>Bastas</u>, <u>As.</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do <u>Bay Rutherford</u> Notary Public SO.

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

447049

TRADEMARK REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0364